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PENNSYLVANIA LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17124-0001

LTRPAR 11793

July 29, 2003

N THE PUBLIC INTEREST

CHIEF DEPUTY TIM CHAMBERLAIN

R-16818 11D-24349
BAR-B-CORP

Dear Sir :

in reply to your recent request, enclesed for your use and information is the
copy of the original transfer application. There were no change of officer applications
suhi tted,

Very truly yours,

(22 (O ctond T ot
BP. A. Rickenbach. Chief
Licensing Adminiacrative Dlvision
Refer to: Licensing Administrative Plvision
{717} 787-5428
Hours: 7:30 AM Lo 4:00 PM

PAR:rz
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AM Eogal OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER ProCEEDS BEMEFIT ALL FENKSYLYANIANS
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T E K EURRERT Valib e AT TIEEEE | i VEST ViiER Cors 1 EXRRES B E WERTIL DAY, vEAR.
57 | ) .
COTEL ON THE PREWISES [¥ves [Ino |  November 30, J9BS.. . ... ..
NT PERMIT (SFF INSTRUCTIONS 2 AND 3 ON REVERSE) .
L WiLL YGU PERWIY DANCING. PROVIDE P 0OR sHows, OR Any oTHER EnTerTAnmente  [Xves [Iwo
11 APPLICATION TO BE CONSILERE D FOR T ' .
(SEE INSTRUCY ONS 7 AND B g RrvERSE)  [Jrwion aperovar  [Jresors ares

I INGGRPORATER v 1 i FORFION CORPHRATION
REGISTERED NAME OF CORPGRATION e o e e s LA LEIVE DATE OF CERTIF:-
PLACE DATE CATE OF AUTHORITY
Te be fileg
. DBR-B-CORE. ool Harrisburg, PA. o] simpltanechisly.with this app.
HIST ALL STOCKHOLDERS - ATTACH RIDFRIN DUBLICATE, 8 NECESSARY. . e
NaWE OF STOCEKHOLDEH . . U5 NO. OF
DATYE & PLACE -
iy L HOME ADDRESS ; CITIZER? | sHARES OF
CIAL SECLRITY M [ QF BIRTHM R
L ur Netbehon gt ! o vEs | Mo [S105K HELD
W : e B A
Sharon K, Babh .| 727 Market Street 3-18-44
el 196-34-7133 | Bloomsburg, PA.. . 17815.. .| Berwick,PA/X | . .| 100 Shares
D HNAME 2=1B~6k]
Thomas X. ¥Flaherty _ | 46 Golf Club Way Shenandoah |
. 58.NO. 1B88-50-8149 . Marlton, NJ 08053 . . ] PA._._.. f ¥ | ..J100. Shares
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N i
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1. CONVICTION REGORD: The loilawing ie & record 8f il feiany and misgemeanss convictions of the individusi ownei, Bl parnois.

Ihe manager and all carporate oflicers, dingCions and stockhoidoers. (Adtach rider in duplicate, it necescary.)

... 1 ihere nave baen no such conviciions, insert the word "NONE™. T
NARE 1::?:;:[&?15;" CHARGE I bieposition (oBHTY D STAT 11._1
. Bhsron K. Babb . ... none. L CDORO e i DOLEE e e~ RGNE
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. Nerbehe sppicant nor any officer, diregler, stockhotder, agen or employa has any tina nclal bmgrest, sither dlrectly or indweel iy, inany
+ ot siass of license ar permil isswad by this Board, oF in the ownership, leasehold, ar equipment, of any praperty used by such other
; _tiqanﬁ:'e o permiiet, or miortgage lien sgRinst the same. aor have they loandad Any Mooy, of given credd. or énything of value, for

l?q‘i‘pising. maintaining of conducting an establishment used in such ather license or pormis, axcept as follows: . .3}
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W No p!‘ir oy having any finar.cial inserest asan individual, o s an olficer, girector, stockhokder, agent oramployainanoth o class of iconss
'orfmmit issupd by this Board wiil be many manner inlerested, either directly or ingirecty, in the buslness propased to Lie licensall uivdkr
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diradtdt, slockholder, ervant, agent ar. émploye of said applicant. for equipping. mainteining o condusting Ve buEoesk
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as‘otlows: NAA B — _ N .

]
8. T"il" ;wldmg 10 b0 Nconssd is not located within 300 ‘ent of any churcnh, schood, hosplial, public playhraund or charitable inslitutian,
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0. No other type of business lioensed by tho Ligquor Conirol Bosrd is fonducied in ing building. excepl gs fotiows:
None
2. A "holice of Apotication™ was posled on (DR18) .. oo . I 8 COREPICUOUS plece on the ot of N prermizes for
which \he ilcense s appled, &5 required by ihe I.iquor Cc-de and the Ragualionz of the Board, and will (omaln posted untit the
licanse or 8 nolice of refusal o1 the application I5 reoeived by the appiicant,
Tno vidersignad hersby swenss or alfirms thit he hac rerd this application, that the applicent is the only paraon pacuniariy
inkerasiog in me busihass b whict license is reguosted, and that all ststémants get forih hesein 4r¢ Wue and comecl and any
migrepresentation of same wili b sufiicierd cause for Board rafuaal of this application or revocation of an isewed license, Furthar,
the vnoorsigned Agrads, i1 8 licenze 1§ issusd BE hersin applied for, fo comply at all times wilth and Observe all the provisiong ol
the Ligeor Sode {Act of Aprh 12, 1867, W L. BO), as ameonded ang a!! lBws of this Sommonweallh and $he tules snd regulalions
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N J et 7). \.&fﬁw"‘—’ R v Thoms X. Flanerty =~ Secretary/Treasurer
(NDTARY PUBLIC OF DIETRICT JUETICE " HOWE ADORESS PHONE
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My Contmifeie: fantron Loy 31, 1992
e L™ .—w ’\-n‘-v- nr s ur v pregy e | y
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INSTRUCTIONS

1. Al quastions must be erswered or the application will ba returned. All sltached ridors musi b Mantified with the narme gftheappiicant
and the addrass o ihe premigses.

7. Amlusement pe/mits are required wheh entertainmont is furnished, guch as dancing, §1I00r BHoWS, maving picture Bxnibitions
Ineatricals, singing or vooal solos by mamiars 0 80 orchestrd or Indivibudls, or any other gniertainment whethed RAMEBLOUN O
professionsl. Inetrumental mudie sione, provaded by 8 rechanical gevice, Srehpstra, 0rgan, piano of gther musicpd inslrument. ot iha
usa of a telovision devipe, docs not require an AMUSEMAENt pernil. SRS P

. L "o
1, fees: . Coay
(o) Eachappiciion filed lura NEW LICENSE shall beaccempanied by the required tiling {ee ol 530 {which ignon-efundabis),
g lieatyer for, and pn prouscmen pormit les [If appiicable) Insaparate remitlances. The amusemant permitjee is ore-1ilth ot
tho annual licenss jee. bul not tess than $40.
thy W applicelion 1§ filed for TRANSFER OF LICENSE, $60 Section 10(C) end [0 of form PLCE-2Y, Applicationfor Transter of

License ant Permil, 1or the propér foc(s).

4. The application shail be sccompanied by phowogrephe gs lollows,

() Two personai photographs of each ppplicant, of if & carporation, of gauh of the pringipal oTlicers atd manages. Parsoniid
photegraphs shall be 1%” 54 in size. taken within one year, and shall be identitied on the reviise $ige witlt fhy narme of the
ingividus! and sddress 81 the establishmont.

b) Twophotngraphis ench, approximaely s x 7’ i sizg, ol the exlerioy 1 IRg prem $es and of ihe main girving room within ihe
vuilging. Eash photograph ehzll be identilied on the reverae sidy with the nama of Ihe applcant and o acdriss of e
establisnment.

5. if applicant is 3 orporation. the gpplication sha!! beaccomparicd by a resclution authonzing e appication fay the corparate Gihoers.
ou may use form FLCB-456, Fasolution W Accompary L conse Application ol Corporations ang Gluts, 1or Nis purpose.

. If therg i5 any change v he officars, direclors, storknalcess Of manager of 4 corporatian alter the Lcense i ispynd, nelice ¢f suon
changa shall bo bied witfi the Board within thiry days on [ PLCE- 886, Netice of Changa in thi: Officers, Diregtars, Slockhpiderns o
tianagoer of Licensed Corporalions, Except Clubs.

7. it the application it tor a new Cense or for the transier gf an existing HConst Lo A hew focation nol pressnlly iicensed, angi i s desirisd
that Lhé application be pansidered by the Board for “Prier Approval” of planned aiterations o consiruction, itshall beaccampanied ity
plans (in duplicabe) clearly showing 1he premises propossd 10 bo licensed w3 Thuy Wwill be upon eomplation of tho aiteraiond of
construgtion ¢f e bulding.

B, if tnhe spplication lsloranow licensa but o VACENCY 8Xigls in thequols jor iho manicipality Inwhich the calablighmant s [aealed, your
applicst:on may stifl b considerad (f the eslablishment is localad in & rever arod.

g. In Boooroance with (he Foderal Privacy Actof 1674, you have tho right ko retuse 1o disclose vour Steial Socurily Actount Numper. Sugh

retusal will Aot resull in sdenisi of aay right. penellt, or privilege provided by law. Your sochal Securily Aocount Nurbar will i used fit

crose-reference identification within the Liquor Gonlrol Board and ameng other sfate agoricies. The Liquor Controi Board s
smpowgred by the Pennsyivania Liquor Codo {47 .8, §1-101, &t seq.). 10 regues your Sorial Secutity Accourt Number.

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

x[} B i Orer: }N%ﬂ-}/_éfﬂ H fssoa. e o Cuds A
HENN TSIV, ..i:?l..:félSH:H_J.'.,../&)Q_..;.._,_, W dOISE e
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P 370300 8600 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Fax

To: Special Services Unit From: Chief Deputy Tim Chamberlain
Fax: Date: July 29, 2003

Phone: Pages: 1

Re: Liquor License cc:

O Urgent O For Review {J Please Comment (I Please Reply 2 Please Recycle

«Comments: In regard to Liquor license #R16818 and LID # 24349 (Barb B Corp.
and/or Good Ole Days) could you please provide me with the license owner(s)
information and number of shares owned by each. | am attempting to collect a
money judgement. Thank You.



=1 1~2283 2-325M

Fraom 2FEILSTIOCER 215375766878

TO:
FIRM:
CITY & STATE:

FAX &
DATE:

Pobons € Plictitiiheon, fo

ATTORNEY AND COVNSELOR AT LAY

T. Chamberiain, Chief Deputy Sheriff
Sheriff of Columbia County
Bloomsburg, PA

(370) 389-5625

July 11, 2063

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER: 2

iIF YOU EXPERIENCE ANY PROBLEMS WITH RECEPTION, PLEASE CALL

(213) 757-1230

Thae documents accompanying this elecopy transmission contain information from the law firn of Robert C.
Pleilsticker, Jr., Attornev-at-Law, which is confidential and/or legaily privileged, The information is intended
only for the use of the individual or estity named on this transmission sheet If you are not the intended
recipient, vou arz hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance
on the contents of this telecopisd information is strictty probibited and thai the documents should be returned to
this firm immediately. 1o this regard, if you kave received this twelecopy in ervor, please notify 1= by telephone
imreediately so that we can arrange far the reinrn of the criginal documents Yo us at no cost to vou.

T E e T

P BOX L -\?1 « NEWTOWN, PENNEYLVAMNIA 15940

RN T B R R I R - P TP T I oL I ST o R TR S~ N (ISR B



R 4 7% K - S S FEOM QFEILSTICZER 2137578578

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW

VIA FAX (570) 389-5625
Tuly 11,2003

T. Chamberlain, Chief Deputy Sheriff
Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

PO, Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Mark Kershbaumer Exnterprises, Ltd. v. Babb

Docket # 139ED2002

Dear Deputy Chamberlain:

Conflrming our telephone conversation this morsing, I contacted the PLOB to investigate Ms,
Babb’s claimn that she transferred all of her stock in Bar-B Corp to her children. As you may
know, any transfer of stock of a corporate entity that holds a liguor licenye must be reported to the
PLCB. Contrary to Ms. Babb's assertions, the PLCB advised me this moming that Ms. Babb is
currently a 50% shareholder in Bar-B Comp. Please fee] free to confirm this yourself by comzcting
the PLCB at (717) 787-%250. Refer to liquor license number R-16818.

The Writ that was already served by your office in this case includes Ms. Babb's stock in Bar.B
Corp., so it should already be subject to levy. Mr. Kershbaumer is requesting that vou schedule a
Sheriff's Sale of the stock by virtue of the Writ, If any other person has & claim against the stixck,
they can certainly protect their rights by filing & Sheriff’s Interpleader.

It is unforiunate that this mater should come to this, but it seerns clear that Ms. Babb has no
intention of paying her obligations without being forced by legal process,

Thank you for your kind attention.

Very truly zours,
.

ROBERT C. PFE
Attorney at Law

RCPVih

CC. M. Kershhaumer

PO BOX 1227 s NEWTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA [B34D
PRHIOWMTE: 715 78T 1730« PAY: 215 757 GATH « BN AT hohi@nfeilaivlrer rom



SHERIFF’S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION 15-2003 TO ME DIRECTED BY THE COURTS,
THERE WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC SALE, ON JULY 8, 2003 AT 10:00 O’CLOCK AMAT
THE PLACE 5™ & EAST STREET IN THE TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES
OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, TO WIT:

1 LC V200 LASER DISC AUTOCHANGERS
1 CO V200 COMPUTER COMMANDER
1 CLD V101 LASER DISC PLAYER W/ CRASH CASE

1 PD V310G DUAL CD+G PLAYER 7 403
2 SA V240 MIX/AMPLIFIERS !

1 CB V2000 SYSTEM STORAGE RACKS -' 0 | 2,7/
1 50 LASER DISC STORAGE CASE [ (P,

1 RF MODULATOR W/ MISC RCA WIRES

138 KARAOKE LASER DISCS o)t
1 SA V220 KARAOKE AMPLIFIER/MIXER #QC3901049S 2 :
2 PEAVEY 115 SPEAKERS

1 LD STORAGE/TRAVEL CASE

1 HARDWARE STORAGE/TRAVEL CASE

1 LCV 200 LASER DISC AUTHOCHANGER #CF875788

TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER ARTICLES FOUND AND BELONGING TO THE
DEFENDANT(S) AND NOT ENUMERATED:

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION, AS THE PROPERTYOF AT  AND TO BE
SOLD BY HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR. SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, BLOOMSBURG,
PA17815 (570-389-5622).



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX; (378) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
MARK KERSHBAUMER ENTERPRISES, LTD
V8.
SHARON BABB
WRIT OF EXECUTION #15 OF 2003 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JUNE 25, 2003 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFE’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF SHARON BABB AT 500 EAST STREET BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

s

EPUTY SHERIFF

DEPUTY SHERIFF G. MILLARD.

‘SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 26TH DAY OF JUNE 2003

Y s{‘oﬁ# r?g%knv PUBLIC

ND

waiwomsauna COLUMBA CO., PA

\fr COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005

i




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY

MHONE COURT HOUSE - 7.0, 10X 180 T4 HOUR PHONE
($70) J4¥-3617 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570 7846300
FAX: (ST0) 7840297
MARK KERSHBAUMER ENTERPRISES, Docket # ISED2003
LTD. T/A ALL AMERICAN KARAQOKE
ENTERTAINMENT
VS EXECUTION
SHARON BABB

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, MAY 19, 2003, AT 3:50 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN EXECUTION UPON
TENANT(S) AT 35 W.8TH 5T.,, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO TINA

CRAWFORD, TENANT, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, MAY 21, 2003 “m.u_\ D RoaDonnnd )j

% @ W N SHERJFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
NOTARY PUBLIC

e B oy o A

e WESTEV%HdLﬂMBm c0.,

BUR
CHTEF DEPUTY SHERIFF




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R.

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 380 T4 HOUR FHOMNE
(3701 3893622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1570} 7H4M0
FAX; ($70) T84-0257
MARK KERSHBAUMER ENTERPRISES, Docket # 15ED2063
LTD. T/A ALL AMERICAN KARAOKE
ENTERTAINMENT
Vs EXECUTION

SHARON BABB

AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, MAY 19, 2003, AT 3:15 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN EXECUTION UPON
TENANT(S) AT 1619 ORANGE ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO AUGUSTUS

FORCE, TENANT, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, MAY 21, 2003 ﬂb&u‘(}. mw}_’
[y [t &
L SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PURBLIC
ROTARIAL BEAL / M
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLX 05

i
{  BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO T CHAMBERLAIN
}

NOVEMBER 07,
MY COMMISSION BXPIRES N CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - .0, 80X 380 24 HOUR PHONLE
15701 3999421 BLOOMSBURG, FA 17815 1570 4300
FAX: (570) 7840257
MARK KERSHBAUMER ENTERPRISES, Dacket# 15ED2003
LTD. T/A ALL AMERICAN KARAOKE
ENTERTAINMENT
VS EXECUTION
SHARON BARB

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, MAY 16, 2003, AT 11:45 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN EXECUTION UPON
SHARON BABBAT 727 MARKET ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO SHARON BAEBR, , A

TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE QRIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, MAY 21, 2003 “om.._\(l Mo..,“O}.
/o ,
%/ ‘fé%/ /@ e SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PUBFIC

I 1 M
© wENDY TR NOTARY PUBLIC X 1 (/2 Pl
ALOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA 2005 T.CHAMBERLAIN

07,
17 COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07 CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHOWE COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1570) 38%-3622 ALOOMSAURG, PA 1TE1S 1578 THA100
FAX: (370} 744-0257

SHERIFF’S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

MARK KERSHBAUMER ENTERPRISES, LTD. T/A 15ED2003
ALL AMERICAN KARAOKE ENTERTAINMENT

V.
SHARON BABB

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF
THIS 5/16/2003 FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:
NO TENANT(S) AT 727 MARKET ST. BLOOMSBURG

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SO ANSWERS :
THIS Wednesday, May 21, 2003 \!
, . Q- mw 3’
i p/ y -
Lty Mot “
NG | i HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR

NOTARIAL SEAL | SHERIFF
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIG |

BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA €O, PA |
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005] BY:
/ (’ 7
SO ot 4 )

T. CHAMBERIAIN
CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF




SHERIFE S SALE
) %40d '

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION 15-2003 TO ME DIRECTED BY THE COURTS,
THERE WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC SALE, ON JULY 8, 2003 AT 10:00 O'CLOCK AM AT
THE PLACE 5™ & EAST STREET INTHE TOWN OF BLQOMSBURG

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES
OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, TO WIT:

\‘*}1 LC V200 LASER DISC AUTOCHANGERS
1 €0 V200 COMPUTER COMMANDER
"Y' 1 GLO 104 LASER DISC PLAYER W/ CRASH CASE .
+G PLAYER .

2 SA V240 MIXAMPLIFIERS ———3> G ALY 2 N(E 290 AIUP [ros foato 5
\ 1 CB V2000 SYSTEM STORAGE RACKS — 5 /24
1 50 LASER DISC STORAGE CASE ,

1 RF MODULATOR W/ MISC RCA WIRES ' St
198 KARAOKE LASER DISCS 3> anky /48 Losteklcats) [Bomososty
\“\\1 SA V220 KARAOKE AMPLIFIER/MIXER #QC39010408
2 PEAVEY 115 SPEAKERS

'\1 LD STORAGE/TRAVEL CASE

™1 HARDWARE STORAGE/TRAVEL CASE
¥4 LCV 200 LASER DISC AUTHOGHANGER #CF875788

TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER ARTICLES FOUND AND BELONGING T0O THE
DEFENDANT(S) AND NOT ENUMERATED: -

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION, AS THE PROPERTY OF AT AND TO BE
SOLD BY HARRY A ROADARMEL, SR. SHERIFF OF GOLUMBIA COUNTY, SLOOMSBURG,
PA17815 (570-389-5622).

B/ End ST NS TR THSH T A AT A 84/ HE L5639 9AET EHBT/RASA



To: Timothy Charmberlain From: Mark Kershbaumer
Campany: Columbia County Sheriffs  Company: All American Karaoke

Fax: A70.388.5625 Fax: 888.375.0059
Date: 07/09/03 Pages; 2
Memo:

Upen examination of the Karaoke Equipment and Software that |
picked up at Guod Old Days 07/08/03 Sheriffs Sale:

Contrary to what Sharon Babb claimed, there were only a few Laser
Dises in the LC-V200 Autochangers.

Total Laser Discs were 108, not the 138 listed on your Sheriffs Sale
paporwaork.

There was also only one of the two listed SA-V240 Amplifier/Mixers.
And the CB-V2000 System Storage Rack was also missing.

Mark Kershhaumer
888.375.0077

Ia/sTH 2oad 1N NS EHSY T AT A Bo BECSRAS HRi41 ERBI/EBR/L0



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - | SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/19/2003 DOCKET # 15ED2003
PLAINTIFF MARK KERSHBAUMER ENTERPRISES, LTD. T/A ALL
AMERICAN KARAOKE ENTERTAINMENT
DEFENDANT SHARON BABB
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SHARON BABB EXECUTION
727 MARKET ST.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION ___ _
—
DATE §-/b <0 TIME []4>  MILEAGE _ OTHER ___
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB _ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY (% DATE




|. Property of Defendant in Possession of Garnishees.

Rents from real property owned by defendant and located at:

727 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

35 W. 8" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1619 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

II. Property of Defendant.

Capital stock of defendant in Bar-B Corp., a Pennsylvania corporation, t/a Good
Old Days, with its registered office at 727 Market Street, Bloomsburg, PA.

Karaoke equipment owned by defendant and located at 501 East Street,
Bloomsburg, PA,

as follows:

™ 2. LC-V200 Laser Disc Autochangers
~ 1- CO-V200 Computer Commander _
- 1- CLD-V101 Laser Disc Player w/ Crash Case
™ 1- PD-V310G Dual CD+G Player
- 1- CLD-V10G Dual CD+G Player
2- SA-V240 Mix/Amplifiers
N 2-RoVeoBpeskers
2- CS-V210 Speakers
= 1. CB-V2000 System Storage Racks
1- 50 Laser Disc Storage Rack
1. 50 Laser Disc Storage Cass
5- Wired-Microphonas
1-Wireless-Microphene
2. Speaker-Stands
\1\1 - AAF Modulator w/ Misc RCA wires
138- Karaoke Laser Discs
24- Karaoke CD+G Discs

1-CLD-V760 LD/CDG Karacke Player #QK3607195
™= 1.8A-V220 Karacke Amplifier/Mixer #QC3901049S
» 2-PeaVey 113 Speakers
- . :
65-PKL Pioneer Laser/Karaoke Discs (1-34 & 205-211)
™= 1.LD Storage/Travel Case
~== 1.Hardware Storage/Travel Case
2-CD+G File-a-Disc Racks
62-CD+G Karaoke Discs (1-62)
Song Selection Master Sheets for both Software Libraries

1- COV 2000 Computer Controler #CF 570538
™ 1- LCV 200 Laser Disc Autochanger #CF 875788



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - | SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/19/2003 DOCKET # 15ED2003
PLATNTLEF MARK KERSHBAUMER ENTERPRISES, LTD. T/A ALL
AMERICAN KARAOKE ENTERTAINMENT

DEFENDANT SHARON BABB
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) EXECUTION
1619 ORANGE ST.
BERWICK

L - r® . . - ‘o I
SERVED UPON A}"LSH} s Favria 75 LT
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 51925 mime | 57X MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  LEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB  POE _ CCso__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mo 0w

2

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ftv DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - | SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  2/19/2003 DOCKET # 15ED2003

PLAINTIFF MARK KERSHBAUMER ENTERPRISES, LTD. T/A ALL
AMERICAN KARAOKE ENTERTAINMENT

DEFENDANT SHARON BABB

PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TENANT(S) EXECUTION

35 W. 8TH ST.

BLOOMSBURG '

SERVED UPON TR L5 00 v } B (oA SE (,C i

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION o

DATE 77<3 TIME JSNO  MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex _ Height Weight ~ Eyes ~ Hair __ Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY < DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - | SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  2/19/2003 DOCKET # 15ED2003

PLAINTIFF MARK KERSHBAUMER ENTERPRISES, LTD. T/A ALL
AMERICAN KARAOKE ENTERTAINMENT

DEFENDANT SHARON BABB

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TENANT(S) EXECUTION

727 MARKET ST.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA__ POB__ POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE




MARK KERSHBAUMER ENTERPRISES,
LTD. t/a ALL AMERICAN KARACKE
ENTERTAINMENT : '
9 Wilbur Street © INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Morrisville, PA 19067 :

COLUMBIA COUNTY,

Plaintiff . PENNSYLVANIA
vs. . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
SHARON BAAB . APPEAL OF DISTRICT JUSTICE

727 Market Street © JUDGMENT
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
DOCKET NO: 2002-CV-771

Defendant 0?/_03 @‘/5

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against defendant;

Sharon Babb

(1) you are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant and
to sell her interest therein;

(2) You are aiso directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the
possession of tenants of real property owned by defendant, as garnishees (see attached
description of property), and to notify the garnishee that

(a) an attachment has been issued:

{b) the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for
the account of the defendant and from delivering any property
of the defendant or otherwise disposing thereof:

If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than a named gamishee, you are directed to notify him that
he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.



|. Property of Defendant in Possession of Garnishees.
Rents from real property owned by defendant and located at:

727 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

35 W. 8™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1619 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Il. Property of Defendant.

Capital stockf of defendant in Bar-B Corp., a Pennsylvania corporation, t/a Good
Cld Days, with its registered office at 727 Market Street, Bloomsburg, PA.

Karacke equipment owned by defendant and located at 501 East Street,
Bloomsburg, PA,
as follows:

2- LC- V200 Lassr Disc Autochangers
1- CO-V200 Computer Commander
1- CLD-V101 Laser Disc Player w/ Crash Case
1- PD-V310G Dual CD+G Player

- CLD-V10G Dual CD+G Player

2- SA-V240 Mix/Amplifiers

2- PeVee Speakers

2- CS-V210 Speakers

1- CB-V2000 System Storage Racks
1- 50 Laser Disc Storage Rack

1. 50 Laser Disc Storage Case

5- Wired Microphones

1- Wireless Microphone

2- Speaker Stands

1- RF Modulator w/ Misc RCA wires
138- Karaoke Laser Discs

24. Karacke CD+G Discs

1-CLD-V760 LD/CDG Karaoke Player #QK3607195
1-8A-V220 Karaoke Amplifier/Mixer #QC39010498
2-DM-V210 Microphones

2-PeaVey 115 Speakers

2-PeaVey Speaker Stands

6S-PKL Pioneer Laser/Karaoke Discs {1-534 & 201 211)
1-1L.D Storage/Travel Case

I-Hardwsare Srtorage/Travel Case

2-CD+G File-a-Disc Racks

62-CD+G Karaoke Discs (1-62)

Song Selection Master Sheets for both Software Libraries

- COV 2000 Computer Controler #CF 570538
1- LCV 200 Laser Dis¢ Auotochanger #CF 875788



Amount due 3 8,699.85
Interest from 9/9/02 $
Costs to be added %

Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary

Seal of the Court

R

® N o R W

| 74 [ ey e (A \w\w@

Proth. & Cik. Of Sev. Couits
My Com. Ex. 1st Mon. Jan 2004

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and eguipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social Security benefits

Centain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



To: SHARON BABB
727 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MARK KERSHBAUMER ENTERPRISES,
LTD. tYa ALL AMERICAN KARAQKE
ENTERTAINMENT :
S Wilbur Street : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Morrisville, PA 19067 :
: COLUMBIA COUNTY,
Plaintiff . PENNSYLVANIA

vs. - CIVIL ACTION - LAW
SHARON BAAB - APPEAL OF DISTRICT JUSTICE

727 Market Street . JUDGMENT
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
DOCKET NO: 2002-CV-771

Defendant ;/Z 5ﬁ£7_)/_5

WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken.
A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise

your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to
be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of $ 300. There are other exemptions
which may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major
exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:

(1) Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing.
(2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not
come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your
property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.



MNorth Penn Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(570) 784-8760
or
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
P.C. Box 186

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108-0186

(800) 692-7375, (717) 238-6807

w&%(/

Robert C. Peilsticker
Attorney I.D. No. 29
P.O. Box 1321
Newtown, PA 18940
(215) 757-1230



AEAITAZPAS T4:EF SAJNTIATRS MaRKIKERSHEAUMERENTL T PacE  a1/al

To: Timothy Chamberiain From: Mark Kershbaumer
Company: Columbia County Sheriffs  Company: All American Karaoke
Fax: 570.389.5625 Fax: B88.375.0089

Date: 05/12/03 Pages: 3

Memo;

Regarding Cocket #: 2002-Cv-771.

1. Pieass copy me, Mark Kershbaumer, President, Mark Kershbaumer Enterprisas, Lid., T/A Al
Amertean Karanke, regarding the durgmant yni wara rernestan 0 et nt a% of Septemter 3,
2002.

2. Pleawe vopy 0w regarding the two UCC Is that are on file that secure my Corporat'on’s
Karacke Equipment.

Fundarsta:d thal eur primary attormeny, Habart Pleilstickar Jr, Esg., has contacled you in writing
regenthy and is walting for a response from your office,

As of 1hs date and time recorded on this fax transmission statement, please copy our Rfiice a5
well. [f theere are clhar parties to be involved in this Judgment Acticn, we would request for your
offfce t0 copy MMoaa Representatives / nslitutions as well.

Please undestand, | attempted to eslicot the meoney that Sharon Babb owes All Americen
Karaoke for years. When my wife was dying frorm Cancer | | personaliy picked up Sharon Satbs
Karagka eguigmant, repaired it and retuned it o her location within days. . while Sharon Bach
was Jelinquent in paymani, | have driven fo Good Old Days 3t her reguest numeous Hmes o
celect the noney due only 10 pe toid by her stait that she was in Florida or The Poconos.

Dniy as iy Statde of Limitations neared did | pursus a Judgment.

All Amencan was avarded the Judgment and awail action on thal Judgment for 8 months as of
this date, Hosert Pleilstickar Jr, E20. has gent you a list of assets to attach; with no action as of
this date,

We awalt your reply. [ieft a measage with Wendy Weatavar at 11:23AM 1hia morming, 05/12/03,
reguesling ol you plase vall e al 656.372.0077,

Every two to thres wesks | go to Good Od Days and survey Sharon Babb's Karaoke business.
The mst reqent vigit was thiz past Friday 050903, As evertime befors, the customers tell me
that Karaoke Entarainment is saven days a wesk and vary popular with both the Students
and Loczl Residents, 1 stand across the street and survey the groups af pecple entaring ey
astzblistiment ‘0 enjoy the Karaoke . knowing that she |s using All Ameriran Karaoke's
Equipmant 19, ggraraie ravenus for harsalf, et family and her associatas.




To: Timothy Chamberlain From: Mark Kershbaumier
Company: Columbia County Sheriff's ~ Company: All American Karaoke

Fax: 570.389.6625 Fax: 888.375.0059
Date: 03/12/C3 Pages: 3
Memao:

Recarding Docket #: 2002-CVY-771;

1. Flease copy me, Mark Kershbaumer, President, Mark Kershbaumer Enterprises, |td., T/A Al
Arnerican Karacke, regarding the Judgment you were requested o &t on as of September 9,
agoa,

2. Pl2ase copy me recarding the two UCC1s 1hat 4re cn file that saciiee my Comoration's
Faracke Equigment.

] underatand that our primasy alturney, Ruberl Pheilsticker Jr, Esg., has comaciea yeu in wnting
recently anc Is waiting far 2 response from vour office,

Ag of this dale and time recarded on this fax transmigsion statement, please copy our offics as
well. If there are other partias 1o be involved in this Judgment Action, we would request for your
office to copy those Representatives / ingtitutions as walk,

Please undargtand, | attempted to collect the money that Sharon Babb owss All American
Karaoke 1or years. ¥When my wife was dying from Cancer | i personally picked up Sharon Bahbs
Karaoke squipment, repaimed it and relurned it to her location within days., whila Sharen Bebb
was delinguent in peymant.  kave drivan to Goad Cld Pays at her requast numaerous Hmea 1o
aoliect the money due anly 12 ba told by her staff that she was i Florida or The Pocoros.

Cinly as ity Slaslule i Lirniations reared did | pursue & Judgment.

Ali American was awardec the Judgrnent and await acticn on that Jdudgment for @ months as of
this date. Robert Pfeilsticker Jr, Esq. has sant you & list of assets to attach; with no action g3 of
this date.

We await your reply. | left 2 message with Wendy Westover at 11:22AM this moming, 05/12/23,
raquesting that you pieaze call me at 888.375.0077.

Every twn to three weeks | go to Gond Old Days and survey Sharon Babb's Karacke businass.
Trie most racent v'it wag thic paet Friday DE/0D/OS. As sverytime bedore, the custonis eli me
that Karacke Entertainment is seven days a week and very popular with both the Siudams
and Local Residents. | stand agross the sreet and surnay the groups of peaple entering her
éstatlishment 10 enjoy the Karaoke , knowirg that ghe & using All Ametican Karaoke's
Equipmen&qjggnemte revenue for herself, her family and her associates.

4
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PENLSYLV&N¢A DEPARTMENT OF sTAT;'
CORPORATION DUREAL
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
F.O. BOX 8721
HARRISBURG, DA 17105-87221

_TMARK KERSHBAHWER ENT LTD
PO BOX 1100 -
NORTH CADE MAY NJ 08204

DEBTCR: -

BABE, SHARON
301 RasT ST
BLOOMEBURG, PA 17815

GOCL OLD Davg
201 BEAST 87T
BLOOMIBURG, BA 17815

SECURED PARTY:
MARK HKERSHBAUWER ENT LTD

PO BOH LLU00
NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204-8100

EFFECTIVE DATR: TANUARY 21, 2C03 AT 10:00 AM
ORIGINAY, FINANCING STATEMENT NUMBER: 2RTBA0S7T
CONTIQUATION MICROFILM NUMEBER: 37040994

For additional informatior, please visit our *Bearchable
Datebase" at: WWW.DOS.STATE.FPA.US/T0RPS

ER/EQ  F8vd LTINS T AHSR T A A A EG HEZERAS BZ:RT EERZ/AT 4R



. PENNSYLVANIA DEFARTMENT OF STATE
T CORPORATION BURKERLT '
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
P.Q, BOX 8721 .
HARRISBURG, PA  17105-8721

. MARK KERSHBAUNER ENT LTD
PC BOX 1100 -
NORTH CAPE MAY NJ 08204

LEBTOR:

BAEBE, SHARON
501 EAST 8T
BLOOMSBURG, Pa 17815

SECURED PARTY -
MA¥K KREESHBAYWER ENT L'TD

PO BOX 1100
NORTH CAPE WAY, NJ 08204-8100

RRFFROTIVE DATE: JAWUARY 31, 2¢03 AT 10:00 AM
ORIGINAL FINANCING STATEMENT NUMBER: 28661444
CONTINUATION MISROFILM WNUMBER.: 37040995

For additional informaticorn, please wisit our "Searchalyle
Datzbage" st WWH.DOS _STATRE . FA . US/CORPS

ER/ZR TN 1N SIS ERS A AT A R5.2E45639 B0l
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ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW

April 25, 2003

T. Chamberlain, Chief Deputy Sheriff
Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Mark Kershbaamer Enterprises, Ltd. v. Babh
Docket # 139ED2002

Dear Deputy Chamberlain:

Confirming our telephone conversation yesterday, I understand that soon you will be levying

on the karaoke equipment identified ir the Writ. Since it is doubtful that 4 distressed sale ol the
equipment will satisfy the judgment. we are requesting that you also move forward with executi ng
upon the other property identified in the Writ. It would seem that garnishing the rents from the
defendant’s rental properties would be the most convenient way to collect the judgment. 1
understand from our conversation that you will be consulting with your solicitor to determine how
to proceed with the garnishment,

My client is growing concerned that it has been two months since the Writ was filed. You may
recall that there was a prior Writ filed in early November, 2002, that was returned. The judgment
dates back to September, 2002.

My client would greatly appreciate any assistance you can provide in order to bring this matter to a
conclusion.

Thank you for your kind attention.

Very truly yours, o
ROBERT C. PFE]LEE ICKER,&
Attorney at Law _

RCPJ/kh

P.O. BOX 1321 » NEWTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18940
PHONE: 215.757.1230 = FAX: 215.757.6678 « EMAIL: bob@pfeilsticker.com



MARK KERSHBAUMER ENTERPRISES,

LTD. t/a ALL AMERICAN KARAQOKE

ENTERTAINMENT :

9 Wilbur Street ©IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Morrisville, PA 18067 :

. COLUMBIA COUNTY,
Plaintiff - PENNSYLVANIA
Vs, . CIVILACTION - LAW
SHARON BAAB . APPEAL OF DISTRICT JUSTICE

727 Market Street . JUDGMENT
Bioomsburg, PA 17815 X
DOCKET NO: 2002-CV-771

Defendant 07/@3 @— /5

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against defendant:

Sharon Babb

{1) you are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant and
to sell her interest therein:

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the
possession of tenants of real property owned by defendant, as garnishees (see attached
description of property), and to notify the garnishee that

(a) an attachment has been issued,

(b) the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for
the account of the defendant and from delivering any property
of the defendant or otherwise disposing thereof;

If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him that
he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.



[. Property of Defendant in Possession of Garnishees.
Rents from real property owned by defendant and located at:

727 Market Street
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

35 W. 8" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1618 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

ll. Property of Defendant.

Capital stock of defendant in Bar-B Corp., a Pennsylvania corporation, t/a Good
Old Days, with its registered cffice at 727 Market Street, Bloomsburg, PA.

Karaoke equipment owned by defendant and located at 501 East Street,
Bloomsburg, PA,
as follows:

2- LC- V200 Laser Disc Autochangers
1- CO—VEOO Computer Commander
1- CLD-V101 Laser Disc Player w/ Crash Case
1- PD-V310G Dual CD+G Player

1- CLD-V10G Dua! CD+G Player

2- SA-V240 Mix’Amplifiers

2- PgVee Speakers

2- C3-V210 Speakers

1- CB-V2000 System Storage Racks
1- 50 Laser Disc Storage Rack

1- 50 Laser Disc Storage Case

§- Wired Microphones

1- Wireless Microphone

2- Speaker Stands

1- RF Modulator w/ Misc RCA wires
138- Karaoke Laser Discs

24- Karaoke CD+G Discs

1-CLD-¥760 LDCDG Karaoke Player #QK3607195
1-8A-V220 Karacke Amplifies/Mixer #QC3%010498
2-DM-V210 Microphones

2-PecaVey 115 Speakers

2-PeaVey Speaker Stands

65-PKL Pioneer Laser/Karaoke Discs (1-54 & 201 211)
1-LD Storage/Travel Case

1-Hardware Srtorage/Travel Case

2-CD+G File-a-Disc Racks

62-CD+G Karaoke Discs (1-62)

Song Selection Master Sheets for both Software Librarics

1- COV 2000 Cemputer Cantroler #CF 570538
1- LCV 200 Laser Disc Autochanger #CF 875738



Amount due 3 8,699.85
Interest from 9/8/02 3
Costs to be added $

Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary
Seal of the Court WQ
5{}/4{3\“\3 ﬁ:\u@\ = \‘Ab

Proth. & CIk. Of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1st Mon. Jan 2034

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300 statutory exemption

Bibles, schoo! books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social Security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

@ N O ;R w2

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



To: SHARON BABB
727 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MARK KERSHBAUMER ENTERPRISES,

LTD. t/a ALL AMERICAN KARAOKE
ENTERTAINMENT

9 Wiibur Street

Morrisville, PA 19067

Plaintiff
VS.
SHARCN BAAB
727 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

APPEAL OF DISTRICT JUSTICE
JUDGMENT

DOCKET NO: 2002-CV-771

AL B3-S

WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. [t has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken.
A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. if you wish tc exercise

your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to
be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of $ 300. There are other exemptions
which may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major
exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:

(1) Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing.
(2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not
come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your

property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE

YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.



North Penn Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
{570) 784-8760
or
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
P.Q. Box 186

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108-0186

(800) 892-7375, (717 238-6807

By:

Robert C. Bfeilsticker\ Jr.
Attorney [.D. No. 29007
P.O. Box 1321
Newtown, PA 18940
(215) 757-1230



MARK KERSHBAUMER ENTERPRISES,

LTD. t/a ALL AMERICAN KARAOKE
ENTERTAINMENT

9 Wilbur Street

Morrisville, PA 19067

Plaintiff
Vs,
SHARON BAAB
727 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

APPEAL OF DISTRICT JUSTICE
JUDGMENT

DOCKET NO: 2002-CV-771

AID3-FD- /5

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:

|, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been

tevied upon,

(@) | desire that my $ 300 statutory exemption be

[1 (i) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside

in kind):

{] (i) paid in cash following the sale of the property

levied upon; or

(b) I ciaim the following exemption (specify property and

basis of exemption):

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third
party, | claim the following exemptions:

(a) my & 300 statutory exemption: [] in cash; [] in kind

(specify property):

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $

(c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):



| request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should be
given to me at:

(Address) {Telephone Number)

| verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. | understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4504 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

Defendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY:

Office of the Sheriff
County of Columbia
Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
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